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Aerospace and Mechanical Engineering
Return to: College of Engineering (http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-engineering/)

Programs
Bachelor of Science 

• BS in Mechanical Engineering (http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-engineering/mechanical-engineering/mechanical-engineering-bs/)

• BS in Aerospace and Aeronautical Engineering (http://catalog.utep.edu/undergrad/college-of-engineering/mechanical-engineering/aerospace-
aeronautical-engineering-bs/)

Chair
John Chessa (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=jfchessa) 
Contact Information: jfchessa@utep.edu (mtcortez@utep.edu); 915-747-6900 
Education: BS, Union College; MS, Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute; Ph D, Northwestern University

Professor
Barry Benedict (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=babenedict) 
Contact Information: babenedict@utep.edu; 915-747-5604 
Education: Ph D, University of Florida

Arturo Bronson (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=abronson) 
Contact Information: abronson@utep.edu; 915-747-6931 
Education: BS, The University of Texas at El Paso; MS, The University of Texas at El Paso; Ph D, The Ohio State University

John Chessa (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=jfchessa) 
Contact Information: jfchessa@utep.edu; 915-747-6900 
Education: BS, Union College; MS, Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute; Ph D, Northwestern University

Ramana Chintalapalle V (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=rvchintalapalle) 
Contact Information: rvchintalapalle@utep.edu; 915-747-8690 
Education: BS, Sri Krishnadevaraya University; MS, Sri Venkateswara University; Ph D, Sri Venkateswara University

Ahsan Choudhuri (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=ahsan) 
Contact Information: ahsan@utep.edu; 915-747-6905 
Education: BS, Khulna University of Engineering and Technology; MS, University of Oklahoma; Ph D, University of Oklahoma

Louis Everett (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=leverett) 
Contact Information: leverett@utep.edu; 915-747-7987 
Education: BS, The University of Texas at El Paso; MS, Stanford University; Ph D, Texas A&M University

Yirong Lin (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=ylin3) 
Contact Information: ylin3@utep.edu; 915-747-6015 
Education: BS, Harbin Engineering University; MS, Harbin Institute of Technology; Ph D, Arizona State Univerisity

Eric MacDonald (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=emac) 
Contact Information: emac@utep.edu; 915-747-6778 
Education: BS, The University of Texas at Austin; MS, The University of Texas at Austin; Ph D, The University of Texas at Austin

Evgeny Shafirovich (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=eshafirovich2) 
Contact Information: eshafirovich2@utep.edu; 915-747-6465 
Education: MS, Moscow Aviation Institute; Ph D, Institute of Chemical Physics, Russian Academy of Sciences

Ryan Wicker (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=rwicker) 
Contact Information: rwicker@utep.edu; 915-747-7099 
Education: BS, The University of Texas at Austin; MS, Stanford University; Ph D, Stanford University

Associate Professor
David Espalin (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=despalin) 
Contact Information: despalin@utep.edu; 915-747-6078 
Education: BS, The University of Texas at El Paso; MS, The University of Texas at El Paso; Ph D, The University of Texas at El Paso
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Francisco Medina (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=frmedina) 
Contact Information: frmedina@utep.edu; 915-747-8342 
Education: BS, The University of Texas at El Paso; MS, The University of Texas at El Paso; Ph D, The University of Texas at El Paso

Assistant Professor
John Bird (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=jjbird) 
Contact Information: jjbird@utep.edu; 
Education: Ph D, Pennsylvania State University

Alejandra Castellanos (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=castellanosa) 
Contact Information: castellanosa@utep.edu; 915-747-7894 
Education: BS, The University of Texas at El Paso; MS, The University of Texas at El Paso; Ph D, The University of Wisconsin–Madison

Jaeyoung Cho (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=jcho4) 
Contact Information: jcho4@utep.edu; 915-747-6903 
Education: Ph D, Seoul National University

Angel Flores-Abad (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=afloresabad) 
Contact Information: afloresabad@utep.edu; 915-747-6902 
Education: BS, Orizaba Institute of Technology; MS, National Center for Research and Development; Ph D, New Mexico State University

Zhengtao Gan (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=zgan) 
Contact Information: zgan@utep.edu; 
Education: BA, Chongqing University; Ph D, The University of Chinese Academy of Sciences; Ph D, Chinese Academy of Sciences

Amelia Greig (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=adgreig) 
Contact Information: adgreig@utep.edu; 915-747-8378 
Education: BS, University of Adelaide; B.Eng., University of Adelaide; Ph D, The Australian National University

Armanj Hasanyan (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=adhasanyan) 
Contact Information: adhasanyan@utep.edu; 79968-915-7478638 
Education: Ph D, The University of Michigan

Joel Quintana (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=jquintana) 
Contact Information: jquintana@utep.edu; 915-747-5472 
Education: MS, The University of Texas at El Paso; Ph D, The University of Texas at El Paso

Md Mahamudur Rahman (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=mrahman15) 
Contact Information: mrahman15@utep.edu; 915-747-8305 
Education: MS, University of Texas at El Paso; Ph D, Drexel University; Postdoctoral Associate, Massachusetts Institute of Technology

Anabel Renteria (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=arenteriamarq) 
Contact Information: arenteriamarq@utep.edu; 915-747-6902 
Education: BS, Monterrey Institute of Technology; MS, University of Texas at El Paso; Ph D, The University of Texas at El Paso

Afroza Shirin (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=ashirin) 
Contact Information: ashirin@utep.edu; 
Education: Ph D, The University of New Mexico

Faculty Member Test User CoENG (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=testfacultyeng) 
Contact Information: facultysuccess@utep.edu;

Assistant Professor of Practice
Edel Arrieta Hernandez (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=egarrieta) 
Contact Information: egarrieta@utep.edu; 915-747-5464 
Education: MS, The University of Texas at El Paso; Ph D, The University of Texas at El Paso

Professor of Practice
Methaq Abed (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=msabed) 
Contact Information: msabed@utep.edu; 915-747-6435 
Education: Ph D, University of Baghdad
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Assistant Professor of Instruction
Miguel Cedeno (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=macedenomor) 
Contact Information: macedenomor@utep.edu; 915-747-7976 
Education: BS, ESPOCH; MS, Missouri University of Science and Technology; Ph D, Missouri University of Science and Technology

Associate Professor of Instruction
Arifur Khan (http://facultyprofile.utep.edu/default.aspx?ID=arkhan) 
Contact Information: arkhan@utep.edu; 915-747-5484 
Education: BS, University of Dhaka; MS, University of Dhaka; Ph D, Kyushu Institute of Technology

The University of Texas at El Paso 
College of Engineering 
Mechanical Engineering 
Engineering Building, Room A-126 
500 W University 
El Paso, Texas 79968

Phone: 915.747.5450 
Email: megrad@utep.edu

Email: tellME@utep.edu (%20tellME@utep.edu)

Visit Department Website (https://www.utep.edu/engineering/mechanical/)
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